No. EDN-H(6)2/2010/Gender Budgeting/IV/ Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Dated:- Shimla-171001 the

.01.2018

2 4 JAN 2018

शिमला - 1

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of Office order No. even dated 28.09.2013, the Gender Budgeting Cell in respect of Directorate of Higher Education is hereby re-constituted due to transfer/retirement of Officers. Following Officers/officials are hereby nominated for this cell:-

- The State Project Director, RMSA/SSA, Shimla. 1.
 - The Joint Director Higher Education(Admn.) as Nodal Officer. शिक्षां विवेशालय जल्पातर हि०प्र०
- 3. The Joint Director(Colleges), DHE, HP.
- The Joint Director (Schools), DHE, HP. 4.
- The State Project Director, RUSA cell, DHE, HP. 5.
- 6. The Joint Controller(F&A), DHE, HP.
- 7. The OSD (College) as Gender representative.
- 8. Assistant Director (Schools) as Gender representative
- 9. Asstt. Director (Sports), DHE, HP.
- 10. Statistician, (Statistical Branch) as representative for Enrolment data.
- Superintendent, (Planning Branch) as Representative 11.
- 12. Superintendent (E-I Br.)/Plus Two/College /Legal cell/Budget & Accounts/General/ Scholarship/IT Cell/ Physical Edu. representatives for Data collection of Gender Budgeting.

Aforesaid Officers/officials are directed to co-ordinate/collect and analyze the data related to Gender Budgeting as well as Women Empowerment/Welfare of women in respect of Directorate of Higher Education.

Ingoer

(Dr. Amar Dev), Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh 01.2018

Endst. No. Even Copy to:-

2.

Shimla-171001, the

- The Director, Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh for 1. necessary information please.
- 2. The State Project Director, RMSA/SSA, Shimla.

Dated:

- 3. The Joint Director of Higher Education (A), Himachal Pradesh for information and necessary action in the matter please.
- 4. All the Officers/officials concerned for information and necessary action in the matter please .
- 5. All the Deputy Directors, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh with the direction to constitute the Gender budgeting cell at their office level for collection and supply of information to this Directorate .
- 6. All the Branch Officers/Superintendents of Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh for information please.

J.T. incharge with the request That for The same be uploaded in The Dept! Wessthesirector, Higher Ec no

Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.